——

B oy

W

(USAF) T. 0. 2R-0470-14
(NAVY) AN 02A-40EB-4

ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN

AIRCRAFT ENGINES

MODELS O-470-13, O-470-13A, O-470-4

{CONTINENTAL MOTORS)

il
i
1
&
A
&
&

@N LATEST REVISED PAGES SUPERSEDE jj

ﬁ THE SAME PAGES OF PREVIOUS DATE :
Insert revised pages inta bosic

) publication. Destroy swperieded pages.

Lk

REVY

NOTICE

|

FUBLISHED UNDER AUTHORITY OF THE SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE E
* =
AFFA AA RETRINT JUL 80, Téd ) 15 NDVEMEER 1956

REVISED 1 DECEMBER 1958




T. O. ZR-0470-14

Reproduction for non-military use of the information or illustrations contained in this publication is not
permitted without specific approval of the issuing service (Buher or USAF), The policy for use of Classi-
fied Publications is established for the Air Force in AFR 205-1 and for the Navy in Navy Regulations,
Article 1509,

LIST OF REVISED PAGES ISSUED

INSERT LATESY REVISED PAGES. DESTROY SUPERSEDED PAGES.,
MNOTE: The pactinn of the texe affected by the current revision s indiceted by & vertical line in the outer margins of the page.

Page
Nea, Tisme
*Title I December 1958
&A1 December 1958
1o S MNovember 1057
1 ... .15 Movember 1957
25 15 Movember 1957
G6-T.... ceeee e Diriginal
LI T .1 December 1058
D2 Chriginal
13 .15 November 1057
M9 Diriginal
0-22 . 1 December 1957
23-2% . .15 Movember 1957
26 e U5 December 1087
27 e Original
28 ... =15 Movember 1957
29 e, Driginal
L1 I 15 December 1957
e 1 December 1958
32 wivieieeenne 13 Diecember 1957
L E— 1% December 1957

*Tlie aaverisk indicates pages revised, added or deleted by the current revision.

ADDITIONAL COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION MAY BE OBTAIMED AS FOLLOWS:

LISAF ACTIVITIES.—In accordance with Technical Oeder Mo, 04.9.2, USAF
MNAVY ACTIVITIES —Submit request to searest suppl int listed below, using form MavAer-140; MAS, Alameda, Calif. :

ASD, Orore, Guam: NAS, lachsonville, Fla.g ISH ﬁqu’o!&, Va.: MASD, 511:11; MASD, Philadelphia, Pa.: MAS, San

Diegmy, Calif.; NAS, Seanle, Wash,

For listing of available macerial and details of diseribution see Maval Aeronautics Publications Index MavAer 0o500,

Revised 1 December 1958




Section

- 1

Reviged 15 November 1057

T.0. 2R-0470-14

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTHODUCTION . . ..o v ovnn .. L .
Right Side View Typical of Type 0-470-13 and

O-4T0-13A Adreenfl Enginos ., . 00 r e oo o me s v y s
Three-uarter Lelt Rear View of Typo O-470-4

Alreralt Fagines. . o, .. ..., . P ee ki 4 EE e
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST . ..ivivivranncnsnnnnren

Ignition HArness ASSemblY cuuuiuiecirromrrrrrsnnnsnsss
Complete Magneto AsSembly o veeisr ot cureornrnsnnsnnnns
Priming System Assembly ..o oo iiinirrivnrninnrsrrnse
Carburetor AssemblyY o uuysesvnn sransansisesrsesssssss
Intake Manifold and Oil Drain Assembly .o.vrvnnsnnsnas
Complete Oil Pump Assembly .......... v hpir b A
Accessory Case, Gears and Covers Assembly ...........
Accessory Case Studding and Machining Assembly .......
Cylinders and Pushrods ASSembly «sorsssenrsnnnssrnnnss
Complete Piston Assembly .. uvviverrrnrrrerronnrsarnnns
Crankcase ASsembly o.uvyiiver i vannnrsresnarcsesssras
Complete Connecting Rod ASsemblY ........usrsscssssss
Complete Crankshaft Assembly ....veveresrnenrssrsnnns
Camshaft and Lifters Assembly ,..vvvensvncnsnsssasnsas

NUMERICAL INDEK BEE AR RS R AR PR TR AR AR ke

Table of Contents

Page Number
1

i

"]
N'Qm—-lmrll

14
17
20

23
26

28
30




T.0. 2R-0470-14

Bection I
Introduction

SECTION 1|

INTRODUCTION

1. SCOPE. Thie catalog lists and describes the parta
and contraetor  furnished equipment of Models
0-470-13, 0-470-13A and O-470-4 Alrcraft Englnes
manufactured by Contlnental Motors Corporation,
Muskegon., Michigan,

2 AREANGEMENT OF ILLUSTRATED PARTS
BREAKIDNWE,

a. The Table of Contents at the front of the catalog
shows the method of grouping all parts and the
sequence of groups along with thelr respective page
numbers.

b. Section II, the Group Assembly Parts List, is a
parts listing of the complete engine divided into 14
main groups as ahown in the Table of Contents. Each
assembly listed is followed immediately by its com-
ponent parts properly indented, thereunder, to show
thelr relatlonship to the assembly. Component parts
of the complete engine which are not included in any
assembly, Tt which are used In conjunction with,
attach, or atlach to a certain assembly, are listed
either precedlng the [1rst detail or followlng the last
detail of that assembly, and in line with the major
assembly.

c. Section I, the Numerlcal Index, is a Ilst of all
part numbers shown in the Group Assembly Parts
List and 18 complied In aceordance with the numerieal
part number {{ling system described below:

1. Part number numerical arrangement starts on
the left-hand column and continues {rom left to
right, ome column at a time, untll part number nu-
merical arrangement 1s determined.

2. The order of precedence in part number nu-
merical arrangement is as follows:

First position arrangement
{1) Letters A through Z
{2) Mumerals 0 through @
Second and succeeding position arrangement
(1) Space {blank column)
{2) Daah (=)
{3) Letters A through Z
(4) Numerals 0 through 9
Note:  Alphabetical O's are consldered as zeros,

3. USE OF ILLUSTRATED PARTS PBREAKDOWN.
a. When the part number {e known and it {5 desired
to learn the appearance of the part, refer to the Nu-
merical TIndex for the flgure and index number
for that part. Turn back to the proper figure in the
Group Assminhly Parle List and find the Index number
on the Hlustration which will locate the part and show
Ita appearance. The corresponding Index number in
the parts st will give the correct nomenclature of
the part.

b. When the part number {8 not known and it is de-
aired to find the part, refer to the Table of Contents
for the page number of the illustration showing the
agsembly that comtaine the part In question. Then

Reviged 15 November 1057

refer to the {llust-ation-and locate the part by cbser-
vation. Its corresponding index number In the parts
list will give the correct nomenclature of the part.
¢, The gquantities llated In the *UNITS PER ASSY"
column of the Group Assembly Parts List are, in the
caso of aspombliea, the total quant ity used per englne
at the locatlon {ndlcated, while the component parcts
Indented under the assemblies are the guantity used
per assembly. The quantitles specliled, therefore,
are not necessarily the total vaed per engine. Refler
to the Numerical Index for the total quantities used per
englne,

d. Non=-procurable parta are Indicated as “NP"in the
“UNITE PER ASSY" column. Toobtain non-procurable
parts, order the next higher assembly as indicated in
the Group Assembly Parte List. Non-procurable as-
semblies appearing Incolumn 1 of the “DESCRIPTION"
column are establlshed for the convenlence of the list
user and may not be ordered as such.

4. VENDORS" CODE SYMBOLS. Standard code sym-
bols, placed In parenthesis after the description, are
used to deslgnate the'manufacturer of purchased items
of equipment. These symbole are as followa:

VENDORS' CODE SYMBOLS

Symbol Vendors' Name and Addreas

ACSE AC Spark Plug Divislon
General Motore Corp
Flint, Mich.

AF Heli-Cuoil Corp
Danbury, Conn.

BG B G Corp
New York, N.Y.

BPD Bendix Products Division
Bendix Aviation Corp
South Bend, Ind.

CK Champlion Spark Plug Co
Toledo, Ohio

ELA Electric Auto-Lite Co
Toledo, Ohlo

NM Natlonal Motor Bearlng Co Inc
Redwood Clty, Callfornia

SNT Scintilla Magneto Division
Bendix Aviation Corp
Sidney, N.Y.

uc United-Carr Fastener Corp

Cambridge, Mass,




Sectlon I T.0, 2R-047T0-14

Figure 1. Three Quarter Left Rear View of Type O-4T0-4 Alrcraft Engine (2 of 2)

2 Revised 15 November 1957




T.O. ZR-04T0-14 Section I

Introduction
Legend for Figure 1
. INDEX FIGURE

NG, GROUP DESIGNATION NO,

. 1 Ignition Harness Assembly - 2
* 2 Complete Magneto Assembly 3

K] Priming System Assembly 4

4 Carburetor Assembly 3 3

5 Intake Manifold and Oil Drain Assembly 8

i) Complete Oil Pump Assembly T

T Accessory Case, Gears and Covers Assembly B

8 Accessory Case Studding and Machining Assembly 8

9 Cylinder and Pushrod Assembly 10

10 Complete Piston Assembly 11

. 11 Crankcase Assembly 12
13 Complete Crankshaft Assembly 14

14 Camshaft and Lifters Assembly 15

15 Carburetor Assembly BA

VENDORS' CODE SYMBOLS (Cont.)

Symbal Vendors' Name and Address

VM Victor Mig and Gasket Co
Chicago, Il1.

WCX Wilcox-Rich Divislon
Eaton Mig Co

Detroit, Mich.

WwIiT Wittek Mig Co
Chicago, 111,

WEKI Waldes -Kohinoor Inc
Long Island Cliy, N.Y.

5. USABLE ON CODE,. Part variations between the
engine models are Indicated by a letter symbol, or
combination of letter symbols In the “Usable on Code”
column. The {ollowing tabulation explains the code
letter symbols used In this catalog:

LETTER CODE ENGINE MODEL SERIAL NOQ.

a 0-470-13

b 0-470=-13A

e O-470-4

d O-470-13A 105661
g O-470-4 116164

Where the “Usable on Code” column has been left
blank, the part 1s usable on each englne,

6. SOURCE CODING. The following 1g a liat of defi-
nitions as applied to the Numerical Index *SBOURCE
CODE"™ column,

-

Peviged 15 Movember 1057

{a) CODE *“P" —PARTS UNDER INVENTORY
STOCK CONTHOL

{1} CODE *“P" s applied to parts which are
procured In view. of relatively high usage.
Code "P" .parts may be requisitioned and
ingtalled by any maintenance level, unless
followed by the letter —*0O", which re-
gtricts requisition and replacement to De-
pot {O&R) level only. Restricted service
manufacture 1s considered practicable but
only after an attempt has been made to pro-
cure from Supply Sources,. In leu of Pro-
curement of “P" Coded parts, the De-
partment may designate a Depot (O&R)
level activity to manufacture supply re-
guirements for the Program.

{2) CODE *“P1” is applied to parts which are
very difficult or uneconomical to manu-
facture. Service manufacture 18 considered
impracticable. Code “P1" parts may be reg-
uigitioned and Installed by any maintenance
level, unless followed by the letter — *0O*
which restricts regulsition and replace-
ment to Depot (OLR) level only.

(b} CODE “M"™ MANUFACTURE, PARTS NOT

PROCURED

{1} CODE “M" is applied to parts which are
within the facllitles of any actlivity to
manufacture. Procurement and stocking
are pot justified in view of the relatively
low usage, or storage and Installation
factors, of these parts. Needs are to be
met by local manufacture as required.

{2) CODE “M1™ ls applied to parts which can

e manufactured ooly by utilizing the
facllities of the Depot (O&R) activity., Pro-
curement and stocking of these parts are
not Justifled in view of their relatively
low usage and Installation factors. The

1A

lm—" i Y i B BR R e



T i e R

—re

e = R e e L

&

T.0. 2R-0470-14

needs of all activitles are to be met through
galvage, or by Depot (O&R) level manu-
facture,

{c) CODE "A" ASSEMBLE —ASSEMBLY NOT
PROCURED

(1} CODE

(2)

“A" 1s applled to assemblies made
up of two or more units each of which
carry Individual part numbers and de-
seription, and which may be assembled
by any Maintenance level,

CODE "Al" 18 applied to assemblies made
up of two or more parts each of which
carry Individual part numbers and de-
ecription, and. which may be assembled
ey by activitles having Depot (O&R)
farilitiea,

{d} CODE “X” PARTS CONSIDERED
IMPRACTICABLE FOR MANUFACTURE
OR PROCUREMENT

(1)

(3)

CODE X" is applied to Main Structural
Membere or slmilar parts which, if re-
quired, would suggest extensive afrcraft
or equipment reconditioning. The need
of a part, or parts, coded *X" (wing spar
caps, center section structure) should
normally result in a recommendation to
retire the alreraft or equlpment from
sarvice,

CODE "X1" is applied to parts for which
procurement of the next larger assembly
is justifled; e.g., an integral detail part,
such as welded segments, inseparable
from its assembly; a part machloed in a
matched set; or a part of an assembly
which, if required, would suggest extensive
reconditioning of each assembly.

Qeviged 15 November 1057

(3)

(e) CO

Section I
Introduction

CODE “X2™ is appllied to parte which are
neither procured nor stocked. Activities
requiring such parts shall attempt to ob-
tain from salvage:; U not obtalnable from
salvage, such parts shall be requisitioned
through normal supply channels with
supporting justification. ’

DE * PARTS NOT PROCURED,

MANUFACTURED OR STOCKED

b))

CODE * applies to installation drawings,
diagrams, instructions or field service
drawings, baslc drawlng numbers which
cannot be procured or manufactured and
obaolete parta.

7. ABBREVIATIONS, The following abbreviatlons are
used in thie catalog:

AR
Assy
dia
Fig.
ID
in.
lg
MNo.
NP
oD

Opt.
03
Ref.

Uned as Required

Assembly

diameler

Flgure

Ingide Diameter

inch{es)

long

Number(s)

Non=Procurable

Outside Diameter

Optional

Overalze

Reference (same part ldentifled in refer-
enced figure or same kind indicated by
same {index number elsewhere on Bame

figure),
End of group Df attaching parts



Becilon 11 T.0, 31-0470=14

SECTION T

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST | - {

Filgure 2, Ignition Harness Assembly
4 Revised 15 November 1057




T.0. 2R-0470-14

Section 11

Group Assembly Parts List

FIG, & UNITS USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
. NO, PART NUMBER 1234560867 ABSY CODE
2- Mo Namber IGNITION SYSTEM ASSEMBLY ...... s omoa NP |
-1 49162 . BAND, Hamess wire type B size § (UFC) 1
i (533067} .
‘ l -2 637316 . BRACEKET, Ignitioncable .. ...... .00 2
- -3 ANT42DOC . CLAMP, Loop type support . . ..« .« v v 2
G3I6043 . HARNESS ASSEMBLY, Radio shielded 1
lgnition
ATTACHING PARTS
-4 ANSOL-10-10 . SCREW .......... ke e e e - B
=B AMB35-10 . WASHER .......... C e e e ke - B
R .
WE-1214-1 . - HARNESS ASSEMBLY, Left magneto 1
{gnition (RW) (536043-1)
" WE-1214-2 . . HARNESS ABSEMBLY, Right magneto 1
ignition (RW) (536043-2)
- AN302-20-3 e = i Y 6
. =7 AN4164-2 .+« « SBLEEVE,. . ............ eth s 6
N -B WE -1008 . . . GHOMMET, Terminal collar (RW). . . 8
=% AMII04-1 . o« o« ELBOW ..., iie e P 6
l -10 WIE -1 000 v e s BPACENR, Grommet (HW). o oo v e 6
=11 AGARR e e WASHEN, Slolted brans enble contact i
-12 6210 . . GROMMET, 6 cylinder diatribulor cable 1
=13 26312 .« « PLATE, 8 cylinder distributor shielded 1
cable outlet
-14 WE-1122 . - . SLEEVE, Adapter rubber (RW). .. .. B
=15 WE-1250 « »« » CABLE, 5mim lgnition, Spec ) AR
MIL-C-3162, type 1, grade A"
: or "B, class 2 (RW)
A -18 WE301-1-3000 . - . CONDUIT ASSY, Left magneto No. 1 eyl 1
lower, long elbow, 30 in. long (RW)
=17 WE301-1-2700 .« o CONDUIT ASSY, Left magneto No. 2 cyl 1
lower, long elbow, 27 in. long {RW)
-18 WE3D1-2-3600 . . . CONDUIT ASSY, Left magneto No. 3 eyl 1
lower, short elbow, 36 in. long (RW)
-18 WE3IN1-2-3400 . « . CONDUIT ASSY, Lelt magneto No. 4 cyl i
lower, short elbow, 34 1n. long (RW)
-20 WE301-2-4300 . = . CONDUIT ASEY, Left magneto No. b eyl 1
lower, short elbow, 43 in. long (RW)
-21 WE301-2-4000 « « o« CONDUIT ASSY, Left magneto No. 6 cyl 1
lower, short elbow, 40 In. long (RW)
-22 WE301-2-2200 . . . CONDUIT ASBY, Right magneto No. 1 eyl 1
upper, short elbow, 22 in. long (RW)
-23 WE301-2-3200 + o« « CONDUIT ASSY, Right magneto No. 2 cyl 1
: upper, short elbow, 32 in. long (RW)
-24 WE301-1-3000 . . . CONDUIT ASSY, RHight magneto No. 3¢yl 1
upper, long elbow, 30 in. long (RW)
-20 WEJI01-1-3800 .« . CONDUIT ASSY, Right magneto No. 4 cyl 1
upper, long elbow, 38 in. long (AW)
-28 WE201-2-3600 . CONDUIT ASSY, Right magneto No, 5 cyl 1
upper, short elbow, 36 in. long (RW)
=27 WE3I01-2-4200 . '+« CONDUIT ASSY, Right magneto No. 6 cyl 1
upper, short elbow, 42 in. long (RW)
_ -28 SHZNM . PLUG, 18 mm spark (ELA) (534411) . ... .. 12
* T068R . PLUG, 18 mm spark (BG) (630204) .......| Opt.
L BR-A8 . PLUG, 18 mm spark (ACS) (825361) ...... Opt.

Reviged 15 NMovember 10857




Section I
Group Assembly Parts List

T.O. 2R-04T0-14

Fipure 3. Complete Magneto Assembly

14 FIG, & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIFTION PER ON
NO, PAIT NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ASSY CODE
3- No Mumber MAGNETO AESY, Complete ., vvsiverrissnnnsransans NP
10-52306 . KIT, Ground terminal (SNT) (533994) . .. 0uvrrvnres 2
-1 10-302499 v NUT, 11/16-24 {(SNT) (534038} . vevvernrvonnss 1
-3 10-56507 »  GROMMET ASSY, (BNT) (534035) . cvvasievssns 1
-3 10-3383 + +»  PLUG ASSY, (S8NT) (534034)evs vnvresrnsnsnans 1
-4 10-25725 « « SPRING, (BNT) (534033) ..0uvirvrnsrrsnnrrsns 1
-5 10-52350-6 MAGNETO ASSY, Type S6LN-23 (SNT) (533173) 2
[For a list of detail parts, refer to
: T.Q. No. 8E2-5-2-14,)
i ATTACHING PARTS
=fi A0h-524 e LOCE i e r i b anir i e g e A 4
: -7 ANT21503 v BT L wiuimas wes i rmn b n v o B e TR e R 4
B -8 401506 »  WASHER, Plain 0,33 ID x 3/4 OD x 3/32 in. thick,, 4
I S S
Vi -8 515324 . GASKET, Magneto flange .......civuveenesninans 2
- -10 531179 . BUSHING, Magneto drive coupling .......evevenes 4
i -11 531178 »  RETAINER, Magneto drive bushing. .. ... .ceeuves 3




T.0. 201-0470-14

Sectlion 11

Group Assembly Parts Lis{

Figure 4, Priming System Assembly

FIG, & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, FAHRT NUMBER 1 2 3 4.5 § 17 ASEY CODE
4- 5aG486 PRIMING SYSTEM ASSY . icvivvrnnrsnmsnnnnsnnnsnns 1
532046 v  CLAMP ASSY, Primer line right side......c000uas 1
-1 ANGID-10-8 oo BOREW ittt it et re s e h R has 2
-3 C1779=-102-1 « '« NUT, No. 10 flat type speed (TIN) (532362) ,.... 2
-3 532945 o« CLAMP, Primer HNe & iesevnsesesssssrrsnnans 1
-4 532047 « .« BRACKET, Primer line clamp 1, 3, 5 side ., ... 1
532043 . CLAMP AS5Y, Primer line left side ... ... 0 uuesss 1
-5 ANEAD=10=-6 « .« BCHEW ,....u00.s e W A Ry 2
il C17T9-10Z-1 « « HNUT, No. 10 flat type speed (TIN) (532362) ,.... 2
=7 BR2045 . CLAMP, Primer line ... vreensnsnsnnnrsnns 1
-8 712544 « +  BRACKET, Primer line clamp 2, 4, 8 side ...,.. 1
-8 SAZEEG »  TUBE ASSY, Cylinders 1 and 5 primer .....ceeue- 2
5365485 4 TUHE&SSY, Cylirkil:rﬁpl"imﬂr S B B E wE d R s R DR E AR 1
532685 . TUBE ASSY, Cylinders 3 and 4 primer....cvevvsss 2
532687 + TUBE ASSY, Cylinder 6 primer .,icovvessnnrersss 1
=10 AN4022-1 . -~ NIPPLE ASSY, Priming system jet .............. 8




Section II T.0, 2R-0470-14

Group Assembly Parts List

Figure b, Carburetor Asaembly

FIG, & UNITS UBABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
1:4'0. PART NUMBER 1 2 3 4 56 6.7 - ABSY CODE
5- Mo Mumber CARBURETOR ABSY. . v oo v vv v o mn - PR NP ab
-1 301318 ~ CARBURETOR ASSY, Model PS-5C (BPD) 1 ab
(531857) (For a list of detail parte,
refer to T.0. No. BR1-3-5-34.)
ATTACHING PARTS
=2 366-524 L LOCK .. -vavecsnassramassrmsmsy 4 ab
=3 AM121503 CONUT i iassmrsnn s s asmmanmsnssns 4 ab
-4 AN960-616L . WABHER ,evccovessmnsnsanssnsnns 4 ab
et T
-5 35986 . GASKET, Carburetor ........«-r--""" 1 ab

B Revised 1 December 1958




T.0. 2R-0470-14

SectionII

Group Assembly Parts List

Flgure bA, Carburetor Assembly

FIG, & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, PART NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 8§ 1 ASSY CODE
5A- No Number CARBURETOR ASSY, Complete ,.viivrrsivesornnnris NP c
-1 301527 . CARBURETOR ASSY, Model PS-5CD (BPD) 1 C
(538685) (For a list of detail parts, refer
to T.O, No. 6R1-3=5=4.)
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 350-524 LOCK . issnerrnnosnnnissns 4 [
-3 AN121503 TR . 1 2 N L oM - R 4 c
-4 AMNAG0-6168L e WASHER st srmrnn s amsmernsmssshnes b4 bedsan 4 C
-n-i-i-*-i---
-5 35985 . GASKET, Carburetor «ovveeenssassrsrnrrssnssnsss | 2 c
-8 538847 . SPACER, Carburetor .cississscsrssssssvssnnnanss 1 =




TUETT i S ——

Section 11

T.0. AR-0470=14

\ ";:ﬁ qg_a

i

&z

10

Figure 8. Intake Manifold and Oil Drain Assembly




——

T.0, 2R-0470-14

Section I

Group Assembly Parts List

352080

FIG, & UNITS USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, PART NUMBER 1 23 454617 ABSY CODE
G- No Number INTAKE MANIFOLD AND OIL DRAIN ASSEMBLY.... | NP
-1 50370 . HOUSING, Ol drain o o v v v i i e s vems vnnaas “ 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 22051 . BOLT, Hex drilled head, 1/4-20 x 3/4 In, long ... . 4
-3 ANIGO-418L o WASHER " uuigdisws it viisisassasnannas 4
e
-4 352063 . GASKET, 01l drain housing to crankease . .. .. w4 1
-5 352064 . GASKET, 0il drain housing to accessory case . ... 1
-6 GLI-2.44 . CLAMP, Hose 2-7/16 in, ID (WIT) (36151-E) ..... 2
-7 24827 . HOSE, 2IDx 2-1/2 10 JONE . .. . . oo v i mnonnnnn 1 l
-8 536413 . GASKET, Intake manifold .. .....00 00000 e00 6
-0 516403 . FLANGE, Intake manifold tube , , . ., ... vuve s 6
=10 536020 TUBE, Intake manifold to cylinder , ., ... ...... . 6
A.TTACHING PARTS
=11 5ATH02 . SCREW, Hex head 1/4-20 x 1-5/32 in. long ...... 24
-12 ANHEEA{IE - WASHER A B B B A B B A B F B 8 F B B B Fom @ B B B B & & F 4 ¥ 24
=13 ANBG0-416L - WASHER ... ..ot erssarveinnanssss 24
——
-14 OM-2.44 . CLAMP, Hose 2-7/16 in. ID (WIT) (36151-E) .. ... 12
=15 4825 . HOSE, 21D x2-1/24dn, long o . v v s v v unmen s na o
HA4204-A1 . STUDDING ASSEMBLY, Intake and oll drain tn*mt[nld 1 ab
B4204-A4 « STUDDING ASSEMBLY, Intake and ail draln manifold 1 c
=18 AMNDI2-2 . . PLUG . .......... C e i Elede ea e 1
-17 AN126300 . . BOLTSTUD (for assfmbly No. 534204-&1} vaes 4 ab
401875 . . S8TUD, 5/16-18 x5/16 - 24 x 1-8/168 In, long {{for
‘lSEEmbl}r Mo, 534204-A4) 4 c
401975 P003 . « STUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16 - 24 x 1-8/16 in. long
0,003 in.OS on PD AR c
401975P007 . . BTUD, 5/16-18 x5/16 - 24 x 1-8/16 in, long
0,007 in.0OS on PD AR c
401975012 . . BSTUD,5/16-18 x 5/16 - 24 x 1-9/18 in. long
0.012 in.OS on PD
=18 534204 « + MANIFOLD, Intake and ol dradn . .. ........ NP
ATTACHING PARTS
-lg ANTEMI L] 3 BDLT T RN RER R T I A B R 2
=20 538000 . . BOLT, Drilled hex head 5/16 - 18 x 3-5/8 in, long 2
=21 ANBED-516 s o WASHER ... ccicainocnsnnirasnsnns 4
— W
=22 352050 » GASKET, Intake and oil drain manifold front ..,... i
=23 . GASBKET, Intake and oll draln manifold rear ..... 1

o mp

11




Section 11
Group Assembly Parts List

T.0. 2R-0470-14

Figure 7. Completé Oil Pump Assembly

FIG. & UNKITS | USABLE
INDEX DEsSC RIPTION FPER ON
NO, PART NUMBER 1 2 5 4 5 6 17 ASSY | CODE
7= NnNumbEl‘ PUhIPANDGASKETSASSYTDil...q-iliill"ib'll!!l' NP
-1 536799 . GASKET, Pressure oil pUmp «vssesssssssnnrssssss 1
=2 536634 ., GASKET, Oil pump to accessory Cas® ...oussresrar 1
GAGEHL-AL . PUMP ASSY, Complete ofl .. .oovareniiirnsannnns 1
i ATTACHING PARTS
"3 Eﬁﬁl—ﬁz" * mCK & R H A BB W EmEowod B EE BB EW N EEE EE R PR EEREE RS E‘
-4 AN121503 e NUT . vuesnronnmnsrssssnnmapsrssnnssnssnsnsnssss 6
=5 AMNDED-516L s O WABHER ., vrvesesssnsnnsnssisnarssssnnnrnnnsss 6
PR S
-8 20970 . . CaAP, Oil pressure relief valve oo i eaiaen 1
-7 ANOH-16 . .  GASKET, Copper-asbeatos annular ,voooveenvns 2
-8 PETATH .. NUT, High pressure adjusting serew ock oo 1
=1 AUTLGG . . SUREW AND BUSHING ASSY, Oil Prossure ralief 1
-10 SA3106 . . . BPRING, O] pressure reliel valve lnner . ...... 1
-11 FATOEY . . PLUNGER, Oil pressure relief valve ....oo.000 1
-12 BOsB10 . . PLUG, Hex hd, drilled for LocKing ...oessvravns 2
-13 ANDOD-10 . . GASKET, Copper-asbestos annular ....ceerisars 2
"14 536902 L] Ll FILTER.AEEEIF‘BLIY,Outlilllivliiluluttlu-u 1
=15 ANIOD-20 . . GASKET, Copper-asbestos annular ......cexvsn 1
A25132 . . VALVE ASSY, Ollcheck ....ivavvarennessssss 1
13




T.O, 2R-0470-14

Sectlon 1T
Group Asscmbly Parts List

FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. PART NUMBER 1 3 4567 ASSY CODE
7-16 AN364-1032C : SR 10 ki 1
-17 25133 - RETAINER, 0il check valve spring . . ... 1
-18 25134 SPRING, Oilcheck valve . . . . i v v v v s 1
=19 25132 . VALVE, Qil check - . ... v vvonaes 1
=20 ANIZ23BEHZ SEAL. . iy v ies i e 1
=21 530453 SEAT, Ol check valve ......... PP 1 -
-22 ANDI2-3 PLUG Countersunk hex hd pipe .. .. ... 1
-23 ANG13-68 . PLUG, Bquare hd pipe . ... ..o vt v arn 1
=24 ANDD5-10-44 . SEREW ........... Pa sl e e A s 2
533062 . GEAR AND BUSHIhG ASSY, Driven . ..... 1
-25 B3G060 . . BUSHING, Oil pump . e e mEca Ke o s 1
-26 533059 . . GEAR, l.‘]il putp dri‘l.rerl+ L NP
=217 533080 . GEAR, OQil pumpdrive .. ... ve e uunuan 1
-28 AMNZE0H404 . KEY, Woodruff . .............. PR 1
035872 . BODY ASSY, Pressure oll pump .. ... .« .. 1
-3 535868 . BUSHING, Ol pump . . .. vovvvvnnnnn 1
-30 333061 . L SHAFT, Oil pump. . .- .. .. e e P e 1
-1 adia08 . . BLEEVE, Oil pump housing . .. ....... 1
-32 532970 . BODY, Pressure ofl pump. . oo v e v u v NP
535ATE - PLATE ASSY, Scavenge oll pump ... .. ... 1
=33 DASHGH . . BUSHING, Scavenge oil pump plate . . ... 1
-34 od30n2 - . PLATE, Scavenge oll pump . . = v v v v v u . NP
533102 . GEAR AND BEARING ASSY, Scavenge driven 1
-35 523100 . BEARING, Scavenge oll pump. . o v v v v o s 1
-36 533081 GEAR, Scavenge oll pump .. ........ - NP
=37 ANI23867 SEAL., . ... e, R e (RN K 1
-38 533086 ; SHAFTGEAR, Scavenge oil pump drh"e vatate 1
-39 533108 . SCREEN ASSY Scavenge oil .. ......... 1
-40 ANDOD-18 . GASKET, Copper-asbestos annular . . ..... 1
535881 . BODY ASSY, Scavenge ofl pump . . ....... 1
-41 535866 . . BUSHING, Oll PUIMP + v v v vv vt mevvas s 1
-42 BABTOR . . PIN,Roll, 1’8 0D x5/8 In. long . . v v v . - 1
-43 533101 . « SHAFT, Qllpump....... . 1
-44 533083 . . BODY,Scavengeoll pump . . ...« v . NP
Revizsed 15 Novembar 1057 13



Section IT

T.0. ZR-0470-14

P
a4

/ﬂ:&‘
/“/f’
I
2

i
&
a3 40 a4 . ;{’/

5

’ﬁif N

i

{ 2
4'\-\.\_\_‘_\_‘ =

L " ¥ "
J BT
—

14

Figure B. Accessory Case, Gears and Covers Assembly




T.0. 2R-0470-14

Section II
Group Assembly Parts List

FlG, &
INDEX
MO,

PANT NUMBER

DESCRIPTION
12 3 4 5 6 7

UNITS
PER
ASSY

USABLE

ON
CODE

-1
-2
=3
-4
-4
=6
=T
-8
-0

-10

-11
=12
-13

-14
-15

-16
=17
-16

-18
=20

-21
-22
=23

-24
-25

-26
=27
-28

-29
=30

=31
-32
=33

-34
-35

-36
=37
-338

-39
40

-41
-42
-43

-44
-45

Moy Numhber

A56.524
AN121503
ANTIAT

CAMTAR-516L

ANTHALT
LUTRGA
ANIAL-2-T
AMII0-4

CAMUGO -4 16

ANIGO0ZY

A06-524
ANLELILOS
ANAGO-516L

AMIOGD-1
2304

I56-624
AMN121504
AMOG0-G16

ANAMT-1
25005

156-428
AN121502
ANIG0-416L

AN4D45-1
25005

3n6-428
AN121502
ANOGO-416L

AN4045-1
532532

A56-524
AN121503
ANIGD-516L

AlN4M4-1
6181

A56-524
ANI1Z21503
ANDBEO-518L

b RN
addi12g

156-428
ANIZ1502

ANDEO-418L

532500
532139

MACCESEORY CASE, GEARS AND COVERS ASSY ... vues
ATTACHING PARTS
Loc:i.:-'ril lllll !Jll"l!-i-i-llI!-Jli‘i‘llli‘r-Illi-il‘iiI‘Iii
NUT L T I T O O R I R O R
BOLT ..... N R T
WASHER ...
‘;rnm lllll ¥ E N ERFFEREEFEEFEEFREFENEFEEREEEE IR ERFE
W.A.SHFH Tab|+||11||li|l1‘l‘r!!ﬂl!ﬂ!!l‘llllll!‘!‘!lllll“'
PIN ... .o A I R T R LT

Boaw R kE m kR EAR FEEF R BN

R RN
R E R NN

mEE R E R R REER FEEE BT FEEEEE BEEEFEEEEY R EEES

FR OB R R FE EF R EE N ENEEE M

. COVER, Type KIIl engine accessory didve o..oieans
ATTACHING PARTS
LOCK
NUT ..oovnvns
o WABHER ... .. o
SR S
GASKET, Type XIII engine accessory drive ..,.....
« COVER, Starter drive ... v vievnirrasrrsssansss
ATTACHING PARTS
LOCH
L
WASHER .,
. TR
GASKET, Type XII engine accessory drive ,..eeveee
. COVER, Vaculm PUmMpP ... .eessioessisneimsrsssnns
ATTACHING PARTS
L LDCH L O R A I R R I A N ]
. HNUT.,..
WASHER . ......
———aoa
GASKET, Type X engine accessory drive...vvvensss
.  COVER, Vacuum pump adapter
ATTACHING PARTS
. LOCK..
- NUTQl-lIIlltiillill‘l‘il!li'-!ll
o GASKET, Type X engine accessory drive . i.eevsnns
COVER, Hydraulic pump pad upper cvveuerrnsnsnsss
A'I“I‘ACHING PARTS
. LOCK,
. NUT ...
“rAEHER!-H!FIlI!!!!!lll!-!lIIF!III-IIIIIIIIFIITI'
.  GASKET, Type XI engine accessory drive
COVER, Governol Pad vuvvevssvsvsmnsasssnnnsnnns
ATTACHI‘*IE PARTS
. L
O & L A
- WASHER-ll-lIl-i--lll-l-ll-l-!!-lll-llll-!-'lll'!'!'ll-l!-ll!-'!-!ll‘
[
v BABKET i it i e e
COVER, Oil liller access ........
ATTAEHIhG PARTS
NUT .
WASH ER
GASKET, Oil filler apout, v iueasensrsnnnsnnnsnnss
ADAPTER, Barter . .iveniassanininnsnnsnsnsnnns

W oER R F R R EE BT AT EEENEEREFEE NS EESEEEETEEEREE R

FAEFFEEE ®bE B oR R R R W E B cEw iR o mn e B ER R R
BEE Bk R R F EoR R R mp R e mok o kR mEEEEE

R R R R REEE P EEE FFEEE BEE EEFREEEEEEEEEEEE

R R I R R R R A L A L

R R R E R TR EE P REER R RN FE FERF R

R N N AN E R NN

Fl
BE R R B EEE EEEE N EE B R B R R R R Rk omE R mwoE N R B EREW

B R B E R EEF BEEE RS RN RE R F G R FRoEmEow R EEEEE TR

B R RS E R FEEREE FEEEE R EEEN R FE R FAEE

B kR ow R AR R B R EEEEREEER

bk w B o E B E N R R EEE

L R N N R NS R L N RN N

R p s AR R RN R R RN AR iR R R R R

-
-

[ e~ L

-

W

Ll - T O S e oo,

s

Lol o

B b3 b2

pos—

15




T s s Y

Gection 11

Group Assembly FParts List

T.0. 2R-0470-14

G, & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, | PART NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 ASSY ICDDE
ATTACHING PARTS
f-46 a56-428 . LOCKE evevesnsssssssrsrsacassssrssinnssarannns 2
47 AM121502 o NUT wivvnsmrestsssssnissrsssstitirssnsnsnarssas 2
-43 Aﬁﬂf‘ﬁ*"ilﬁl‘ ¥ wﬁ.EHEH-il|||pp-||l--lym-.-ll-ll‘lpnr--i-l-ilp"iillll-ll 2
Y N
-49 ERPHPLL . GASKET, Starter adapter.cveisserorssrarmsvsnanns 1
32470 GEAR ASSY, Magneto to cluster....overransninnen 1
BAG033 . GEAR ASSY, Mugneto ...iisessscsisnsrsnsnrassin 1
=50 B311TT , . BSBLEEVE, Magneto drive Eear ......osssvsnavers 1
-51 R324TH . . GEAR, Magnetodrive {part of 532479) <. cvvvveer NP
535031 . GEAR, Magneto drive (part of 535033) ....++v.-. | NP
~52 532477 . . GEAR, Magneto drive shaft ,....ocieiicrennans NP
532543 . GEAR AND PLUG ASSY, Hydraulic pump drive 1
lower
-53 532527 . PLUG 34 0Dx1/4in1g creerasaiunvrrannns 1
-54 na21el . . GEAR, Hydraulic pump drive lIOWer .......,-cos NP
=55 532178 ,  GEAR, Fuel pump idler ..i.ssseesinarrissrransrs 1
F32547 . GEAR ASSY, Fuel pump drive .. oeiraservarssssss 1
T RA0634 . PLUG, 0il tachometer EEAT wicevsiarresnrsrars 1
=57 532180 . GEAR, Fuel pumpdrive ..o ccienrsrssnrsarss NP
=58 GRFANE . GEAR, Oll pump drive .. cicvinssrcsanssnssnnss 1
532541 . GEAR ASSY, Tachometer drive upper ......ceveers 1
=58 5321946 : . PLUG, Qil tachometer drive sepcsssnsnmsssnnes 1
=60 532197 . . GEAR, Tachometer drive Upper .....ocerceosas NP
=61 100-112 . RING, External retaining (WKI) (532486) ......cvene 1
-62 532487 . WASHER, Thrust voeessearmrrpssssannsetionsssnns 1
Ran4n3 . GEAR ASSY, Generator drive .. iwveseeiomrrvaers 1
63 532202 .. PLUG, Oil suvernrsnsnnssnsonmernnsisnnsrsase |1
-6d 535028 . GEAR, Generalor drive ......eessssssssrsrves | NP
=65 532179 . GEAR, Propeller governor drive ......ciosssivees 1
-G8 5100-81 . RING, External retaining (WKI) (532660) ........: 1 a
-87 RHE: . PLUG, Tachometer drive lower ... coveveivnnnreans 1 a
-fiB SARGOE ., SHAFT, Tachometer drive ......ccivveravanvranes 1 bc
=69 533408 . PLUG, Hydraulic pump Upper ......cessecssssssres 1
=70 AND13-38 PLUG v uiiivnnrmestnsrnssbisrapsntasinnnsarprns 2
=1 400141 .  BEAL, Starter oil, 2-1/4 in, dia shaft (VM) (53246 Ty, 1
=72 80045-5 . BEAL, Generator woil, 121/8 in. dia shaft (NM){532488)] 1
=73 50217-8 . SEAL, Hydraulic pump drive oil upper (NM) (532506) 1
-4 GO1H4 . SEAL, Hydraulic pump drive oil lower (NM) (532508) 1
-5 50021-5 . SEAL, Tachometer drive oil {(NM) (5325100 . cvwnvnns 1 a
50021-8 ., SEAL, Tachometer drive oil (NM) (532510).......0 2 be
-6 50030-8 " SEAL, Fuel pump drive gear oil (NM) (632534)...... | 1
=77 535508 . STUDDING AND MACHINING ASSY, Accessory case 1
(For a list of detall parts see figure 8)
=78 534079 GASKET, Accessory case to crankCase .......isecsess 1
o- 535000 STUDDING AND MACHINING ASSY, Accessory case REF
(See figure B for next higher assembly)
ATTACHING PARTS
-1 386-034 LOCK L v vsunssrssnsanssssnsfssssnrgappssnssnsnes 19
-2 AM121503 HUT .t c e msasnesssanasnisnsnanabbasnapesryseresss 18
=3 ANIG0-516L WASHER i vvermesssinasrsossnannrninnnnnrsbsnsosss 19
o
536390 . STUDDING AND MACHINING ASSY, Acceasory NP
case front hall
532539 ..  ADAPTER ASSY, Generator .....ssvesrssenses 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-4 356-428 . LOCK o vnvsseanesnsserssnnssansssssssssnsras | 2
-3 AN121502 . . NUT--nro-------.¢+------ti--n-----rtrl'lIr-lt 2
-6 ANOBO-4 16L o WASHER....evvenseersansssnsnnnsensonnsones | 2
[P T
16




T.O, 2R-0470-14 Section II
Group Assembly Paris List

Figure 0, Accessory Case Studding and Machiming Assembly

FIG, & - UNITS | USABLE |
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, PART NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 8 7 ASSY CODE
a8-7 532615 v« BTUD, 3/8-16 x 3/6-24 x 1-3/4in, Ig v\ .. 1
5A2515P003 « +» . STUD, 3/8-18 x 3/8-24 x 1-3/4 in. 1g, 0,003 AR
in, OS on PD
532515P006 + « + STUD, 3/8-16 x 3/8-24 x 1-3/4 in, 1g, 0.006 AR
in, O5 on PD
5125 15P008 + + . BTUD, 3/B-16 x 3/8-24 x 1-3/4 in, lg, 0,000 AR
. in. O5 on PD
| -8 5324 4 .+ . PUSHING, Bronze, 1-1/B in. ID . .yeuennnss 1
| -0 E2140 v v« ADAPTER, Generator ...... O NP
| -10 532519 « +  GASBKET, Generator adapter .. vovvransnansnnns 1
=11 AND32-2 . .+ PLUG, Countersunk hex hd pipe .....vvvuvernen 3
.' -12 HIGAZ4 . + PLUG, Hex hd, 8/168-18 NF3 ... 0vvreerennnsnns 1
-13 ANGD0-0 + + GASKET, Copper-asbestos annular., . ...oevveee. 1
| -14 533031 + o« PIN, 3/32dia X 3/16 in. 1€ +vuueinsvrannssnins 2
L =15 532525 v . DOWEL, 3/Bdia x3/4 M IE ceuvevsssnnnnnnssn 2
. -16 532318 + » BUSHING, Tachometer drive,vsvevsvensersssns 1
. -17 532331 « « BUSHING, Propeller governor dolve .o evvnnsns 2
=18 Ga2481 . " EUSHmG, H‘_I,I'dl“aullc pump i.‘ll.'i'lfﬂ EE R W EEEE RN ERE 1
"19 532485 - [l BUSHIN{L Mﬂrsl'letﬂ EE R RE RE R EEE EE RN R R R B R 2
i =20 AN126414 v v BOLTETUD + - cnsaosnseconnsnsnnnessss 2
17

1



T.0. 2ZR-0470-14

Section I
Group Assembly Parts List
FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. | PART NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 ASSY | CODE
9-21 ANL2G432 . . BOLTSTUD, Straight, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 ,.,.... 1
-22 22310 s 0w BTUD, 1/4-20 x 1/4=-28x 1=1/4in, Ig oo\ vivsvass 2
22310P003 + « STUD, 1/4-20 x 1/4-28 x 1-1/4 in. Ig, 0,003 in, AR
05 on PD E
22318 P006 o BTUD, 1/4-20x1/4-28 x 1-1/4 in, lg, 0.006 in, AR
08 on PD
22318 POOY « « BTUD, 1/4-20 x 1/4-28 x 1-1/4 in, lg, 0,009 in, AR
O% on PD
-23 37325 « « STUD, 5/16-18 % 5/16-24 X 1-1/2 4 I v.vvvwens | 4
22325003 . . STUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 1-1/2 In, 1g, 0,003 in, AR
08 on PD
22325 P003 « .« STUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 1-1/2 in, lg, 0,008 in, AR
05 on PD
22325 POOY v . S8TUD, §5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 1-1/2 in. lg, 0.009 in. | AR
08 on PD
-24 532507 + o« STUD, 5/16-1B % 5/16-24 x 1-T/Bin 1€ v v vessess |13
RI250T7TPO03 .« .  STUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 1-7/8 in. lg, 0,003 In. | AR
05 on PD
53250TPO06 - . BTUD, 5/16=18 x §5/16-24 x 1-7/8 in. 1lg, 0,006 in, AR
05 on FD
532507P00G + + BSTUD,5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 1-7/8 in. 1g, 0,009 in, | AR
02 on PD
=25 532514 . . STUD, 3/8-16 x 3/8-24 x 2-15/16 in. 1g - .. .. S
FI25147003 + « BSTUD, 3/8-16 x 3/8-24 x 2-15/16 in. 1g, 0.003 In. | AR
OS5 on PD
532514 PO0B . .+ STUD, 3/8-16-x 3/8-24 x 2-15/16 in. lg, 0.006 in. | AR
05 on PD
532514P009 . .« STUD, 3/B-16 x 3/8-24 x 2-15/16 in. lg, 0.009 in. AR
o8 on FD
-26 512612 « . STUD, 5/16-1B x 5/16-24 x 2-1/2in, g .vvvvwunn | 1
532612P003 + .« SBTUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 2-1/2 in, 1g, 0,003 in, | AR
05 on FD
532612P006 . + BTUD, 5/16-18 x §/16-24 x 2-1/2 in. lg, 0,006 in, | AR
| 08 on.PD
| K326 12P009 . . STUD,5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 2-1/2 in, 1g, 0.009 in.
08 on PD
-27 533007 . CABE, Accessory front vowesvvassssasrsannssass | NP
516389 . STUDDING AND MACHINING ASSY, Accessory case NP
rear half
532037 «  «  ADAPTER ASSY, Magneto RH .. ..civeivunnnenes |1
532533 [ mAPTERMS-YI MagnEtDLH T FERELFEFEERERFRERIFERFLP 1
ATTACHING PARTS
28 A66-428 e BOCE e v w's e biiie v b v b v b e s swd s | 4
=20 AMNIZ1502 v e HUT i vis s vanssbisonrnrssnsarssbonsasansis |4
_Eﬂ JJ\.NQGD“"’:IHL - [ wﬁSHERi||i|liiiiliii-lilliitiiiii-llilillll 4
T
-31 BAZAA4 «+ +« .« ~BUSHING, Magneto adapter ....covimsnnsnss | 1
5ARZ00 v v« ADAPTER, Magneto EH . .ovsvvevssisrssrsas | NP
=32 SAZ300 ] » - ADHWER. M."IF,‘TI'ET.B ]..IH TR IEEE R EEREEEREER] NP
=33 HEM Bt v a o GASKET, Magnoto adapter oveeaveviaaravanasres | 2
=44 AMIR04 N N L 2
1A FA0T 03 Y . PLUG, Plpo L/ dn, oivesiavnnnsnsrrscnnvannnas |1
_:“—i '-l'll'r\nl:j'as ] 0 1IIIUG [RCU R ) BB B ow R R EE ke kk B R EREEEEE R R R R RS l
1] ANDIZ-2 e o PLUG, Countersunk hex hd pipe. cvovasnerennssns | 2
=37 GA20H3 oo PIN, L4 diax 374 1g cvvvinnsnsrnnnensrianns | &
~34 Ha2524 v » DOWEL, 3/Bdia X 1-1/2 0 1E wevvrnnwencnenenns | 2
=19 Ea22sT +« » BUSHING, Propeller governor drive ...seesicnss |1
-40 B3zilG « « BUSHING, Oil pump drive ovisesserssersssrssss | 1
-1 532ILT « « DBUSHING, Fuel pumpidler . oevusvrvnnvnesssess | 1
"'42 5‘3?31 B - " BUSHH‘I'G* TaEhDMElEr l.‘]]‘i‘l-"ﬂ R AR RN R R REE R RE R 2
-43 532480 -« BUSHING, Fuel pump drive. . cosvencnrnrisisees |1
-44 532481 « . BUSHING, Hydraulic pump drive ......c0c0i00e0 | 2
-45 AN125964 + » BOLT STUD, Straight ......eoovvesessninnsnanns | 2
-4 12119 STUD, 1/4-20 x 1/4-28 x 1-1/4 in, 1g ....u. veens | 4

T Use P‘“H'B“" requlred b‘j"ta.pped hﬂlﬂ inaccessorycase. * Install plug No. ANB13-451f castinghas 1/2 in, NPT hole,

18




s 1

T ATk L R —

T.0. 21-0470-14

Bection I
Group Asseanbly Party List

FIG. & UNITS | USAPLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION FER ON
NO. PAHRT NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ASSY CODE
2-47 22319 . . 8TUD, 1/4-20 x 1/4-28x 1-1/4 In, lg «ovvavas 2
22319P003 o STUD. 1/4-20 x 1/4-28 x 1-1/4 in, 1g, 0.003 in, AR
05 on PD
22319 P00 ., . BSTUD, 1/4-20 x 1/4-28 x 1-1/4 in, lg, 0.006 in, AR
085 on PD
22319P009 . . STUD, 1/4-20 x 1/4-28 x 1-1/4 in, lg, 0,008 In. AR
0s on PD
=48 22325 . . BTUD, 5/16- 18 x 5/18-24 x 1-1/2 in, lg---u-- 4
22325 P00 . STUD 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 1-1/2 in. lg, 0.003 in, | AR
085 on PD
22325 P006 . . BSTUD,5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 1-1/2 in. 1g, 0.008 in. | AR
05 on PD
22325 PO09 . . STUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 1-1/2 in, 1g, 0,000 in, | AR
05 on PD
=44 ANI26000 v« BOLTSTUD .......vc..e- e e aan 4
=00 5325M . . BTUD, 1/4-20 x1/4-28x 1-1/4 in g eavvvonns 4
-51 532501 . - STUDT lf‘i-ZGXIf‘l-EEx 1-‘1,.'“.4 in, ].g sEE BB BB EE 4
532501 P003 ., BSTUD, 1/4-20 x 1/4-28 x 1-1/4 in, lg, 0,003 in, AR
OS5 on FD
532501 P00G . . S8STUD, 1/4-20 x1/4-28 x 1-1/4 in. 1g, 0,006 in, AR
05 on PD
532001 P0O0S . . SBTUD, 1/4-20 x 1/4-28 x 1=1/4 in, lg, 0.009 in, AR
08 on FD
=52 532507 . . STUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 1-T/8dn. Ig ...+t 2
=03 532507 v« STUD, 5/16-18 % 5/16-24 x 1- T/Bin g voeens 4
EIZSOTPOO3 .. STUD §5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 1-7/8 in, 1g, 0,00 in. AR
085 on FD
53250TPO0G . . BSTUD,5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 1-7/8 in. 1g, 0.008 in. | AR
05 on PD
S32507TP009 . . STUD, 65/16-18x 5/16=24 x 1-T7/8 in. 1g, 0,008 in. AR
08 on PD
~54 532513 . . B8TUD,5/16-18x 5/16-24 x 3-3/16 in, Ig +.-. .. 4
5325132003 . . STUD,5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 3-3/16 in, lg, 0,003 in. | AR
8 on PD
532513P006 « -« STUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 3-3/16 In. 1lg, 0,006 in, | AR
QS on PD
5A2513P002 W . BTUD,5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 3-3/16 in, lg, 0,008 in. | AR
Q8 on PD
-85 5312516 . o« BTUD, 3/B-16 x3/8-24 X 4 IN. 1IE +vvesnrnnnns i}
532516 P003 . . BTUD, 3/B-16 x 3/8-24 x 4 in, 1g, 0,003 in AR
05 on PD
532516 P00S . . STUD, 3/B-16 x 3/8-24 x 4 in, lg, 0,006 in, AR
OF on PD
532516 P00Y . STUD, 3/6-16 x 3/8-24 x 4 in. g, 0,009 in. AR
08 on PD
-56 AN126458 e s BOLT STUD::sssssssssasasaassssnssassssnns i
=37 533113 - ' C.&-SE AE-CEHEUIT rear SRR IR B IE S R REEEEEEE R NP
-58 532437 lE!l.lS]E[lIﬁ’il:‘.1 Oil pump driven ...ceasernsisssins 1
-58 533407 GASKET Accessory case front to rear ... avenirins 1
19




Section II T.C, 2ZR-04T0-14
Group Assembly Parts List

g
Figure 10. Cylinders and Pushrods Assembly
FIG. & R UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PEE ON
NO. PART NUMBER 1 2 3 4 6 68 T ASSY CODE
10- Mo Mumber ) CYLINDERS AND PUSHRODS ABSY . . .. v v v v s NP
-1 BoaT401 . ROD ASSY, Push .. ... B P 12
-2 BAG410 . PACKING. Pushrod housing « - o v s = o v - - e s 12 [
-3 534609 . WASHER, Pushrod houging ... ... . R -1 I
-4 535032 . SBPRING. Pushrod housing .« v @ v s s s a0 v 0 5 0 s 12
-5 534603 . HOUSING. Pushrod removable . . ... ...« 12
-6 534610 . PACKING,3/4IDx 1-1/8 0D x 1/8 in. thick. . . 12
-7 536038 . NUT, Special, 1/4=28 . .. .o v e e veireas 12 i
536066 -A2 . CYLINDER ASSY, Complet@. . v o o 2 s ov s 0 24 & g |
ATTACHING PARTS :
-8 A56-T20 + LOCK. . ... coeeee. Ve Free mow R Ew A 48
- 5i1001 . NUT, Hex flanged, T/16-20 . .. .. ...+ 'aus 48
ey
-10 TR2G615 .. COVER, Valve rocker ... .4 e e . 1
ATTACHING PARTS
=11 ANBOD-4168-12 eow BOREW. & i n e daee e e @ nE ek i
~-12 ANGIBAL16 .« WASHER ..........- R Y B
=13 ANOED-418L Lo WABHER ..o v i sivn v sa s W e ok ]
=
-14 534857 . . QABKET, Valve rocKer cover. . ... ...« . 1
-15 DIAT2I .+« SHAFT, Valve rocker . ... ... P 2
BAGTZIPOOS . . BHAFT, Valve rocker, 0.005 in. OS5 on PD. . . AR
ATTACHING PARTS
-16 53RT22 .. SCREW, Hex drilled hd, 1/4-20 x 1-3/8 in. Ig 4
-17 ANIGOCHIGL oo« WASBHER &L .. v it s s i s ne s A 4
-—-‘-n-—--
=1B 934487 . «» WASHER, Thrust ... cc o snnnsusssas 4
534638 . .+ ROCKER ASSY, Intake valve .......vu« 1
| -19 ANE35.2-2 s A SCREW & oooeiiiinesnnnnnenseenn 2

§ Tdentified by one inch of one end being dyed green.
t Use 534755 until stock is exhausted,
20 Revised 1 December 1837




Section II
Group Assembly Parts List

r
T.O. 2R-0470-14

: FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
- INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
. NO. PART NUMBER 12345617 AssY | CODE
10-20 236033 N BEARING, Valve rocker ... ..c o ven 2
-21 534307 + « . ROCKER, Intake valve . ......cc004- NP
|'. o 534630 . . ROCKER ASSEMBLY, Exhaust valve . « +« « 1
\ ‘ -22 ANG35-2-2 . SCREW v ovesvnnnas R S I
| -23 536033 . . . BEARING, Valverocker . ... 0w s 2
; -24 534398 . . ROCKER, Exhaust valve . ...........| NP
' AARNG6-AL . . CYLINDER AND VALVE AESEMBLY. P 1
: -25 24802 $ KEY, Valve spring outer retalner .. .. .. 4
=26 AL . RETAINER, Valve spring outer .. ..... 2
! -27 R N . SPRING, Valve outer .. ...... vw e z
. -28 520106 v . . BPRING, Valve inner ,........ e 2
=20 24799 . + . RETAINER, Valve spring inner . ... ... 2
=30 ANGH2 e v« YALVE, Intake. . ... .. A I I T 1
* -31 539448 « + . VALVE, Exhaunst . . ..... e e e e 1
| 3ARNGE . . MACHINING ASSEMBLY, Cylinder . .. .. 1
=32 ANGA2-2 0 . . PLUG, Countersunk hex head pipe. . . « 1
. -33 AN1ZHD64 . - BOLT STUD . N PP 4
=34 MEL22121 . o o« INBERT ...+ cwuomrinaris i i
-35 €2-52- . . . INSERT, Hell-Coil spark plug, 18 mm 2
(AF) (520112)
-36 515152 . - GUIDE, Valve . .. v cuwen 2
al5152P005 . . GUIDE, Valve, 0,005 in. O5 on OD. . . . AR
B151G2P010 . . GUIDE, Valve, 0,010 in. OS on OD-. . . - AR
515152P015 « =« . « GUIDE, Valve, 0.015 in. 05 on QD. . + « AR
. 515152P020 v« s« GUIDE, Valve, 0,020 in. O5 on OD- . . . AR
=31 35966 + « » » INSERT, Intake valve seat ... ...... 1
35866P003 .+ = - INSERT, Intake valve seat 0.005 in. AR
05 on QD
I50GEP010 - . INSERT, Intake valve seat 0.010 in. AR
05 on OD
AGDGEPO1S .« « . INSERT, Intake valve seat 0.015 in. - AR
O35 on OD
A5R66P020 ' « .« INSBERT, Intake valve seat 0,020 in, AR
05 on OD
35066P030 + + « INSERT, Intake valve seal 0.030 in, AR
OS5 on OD
=38 358967 . . INSERT, Exhaust valve seat. . . . « « « 1
ARVETPOOS .« + .« . INSBERT, Exhaust valve seat 0.005 In. AR
05 on OD
35967P010 . « « . INSERT, Exhaust valve seat 0,010 in, AR
OS5 on OD
3506TPO15 . « .« . INSERT, Exhaust valve seat 0.015 in, AR
0S5 on OD
3596TP0OZ0 . .. INSERT, Exhaust valve seat 0.020 in, AR
05 on QD
I596TRPO30 . . INSERT, Exhaust valve seat 0.030 in, AR
03 on OD
-38 No Number . . .+ . CYLINDER AND HEAD ASSEMBLY. .. NP .
=40 532200 . - RING, Packing, .98 in. ID, . . . . cv v oaaa s Li]
-41 B625065-1 BUSHING, Rocker shalt boss repalr ......%... AR
-42 G25065-3 BUBHING, Hocker shalt boss repair ......... . AR

Reviged 1 December 1957

21



Section 11

Group Assembly Parts List

T.0, 2iR-0470-14

Figure 11. Complete Piston Assembly

FIG, & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER Oon
MO, PART NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 & 7 ABSY CODE
r 11- 535133-Al PISTON ASSY, Completessssrresnsrrnssrrnscsararsne 6
-1 530467 . PIN AND PLUG ASSEMBLY, Piston «sscennenssnnn 1
: 535133-A2 . PISTON AND RING ASSY «vvvarrerersrssrsarmenas 1
: -2 536038 .. RING, Compression piston 5 OD x 0,083% in, wide 2
: 536938 P005 .. RING, Compressicn piston 5 OD x 0.0935 in. wide, | AR
0,005 in. OS on QD
53693BP0LS .. RING, Compression piston 5 OD x 0,0835 1in. wide, AR
{.015 in, OS on OD
-3 536020 .. RING, Oil control piston 5 OD x 0,155 in. wide - - 1
5I6030P005 . RING, Oil control piston § OD x 0,155 in. wide, AR
0.005 in. OS5 on OD
536039P015 . . RING, Oil control piston 5 OD x 0.155 in. wide, AR
0.015 in. OS5 on OD
-4 535133-8TD .. PISTON, 7:1 compression ratio forged, 5 im dia 1
536133P0L5 . . PISTON, 7:1 compression ratio forged, 5 in. dia, AR
0,015 in, O5 on OD

Hevised 1 December 1957




T.C. ZR-0470-14 Section I
Group Assembly Parts List

— - iz ]
5ot :

g ﬁ"a'“_ . 10 4|
ey P R———_ 1T
- s

o,

Figure 12, Crankcase Assembly

FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER OoN
NO, FART NUMBER 1 2 3 456 617 ASSY CODE
12- No Number CRANEKCASEGROUP . ., .. ... iiannenss NP
-1 G31242 . BRACKET, Engline mount front RH . ... ... .. 1
531241 . BRACKET, Engine mount front LH « . ..o as . 1
*531248 + + BRACKET, Engine mount front RH .. .. ... 1 de
*531249 .« - BRACEKET, Engine mount front LH ....... 1 de
ATTACHING PARTS .
-2 396-624 N L g8
-3 AN121504 B L N S 8
-4 ANGE0-816L . WASHER ...... W e R e e b ek A oa 2]
-
-5 530701 . BRACKET, Engine mount rear RH ......... 13
536699 . BRACKET, Engine mount rear LH .. ....... L
ATTACHING PARTS
-6 356-524 . LOCK ... e i e N 5
-7 AN121503 s NUT & e i i sssnanassassasssnsnsssa ]
-8 ANG60-516L . WASHER ..... N I TP i
-9 36007 . BOLT, Hex hd, 5/16-24 x 10-9/16in. 1g .. ... 1
=10 356-624 . LOCK. . iiviaisssnissnannsnssansass 1
=11 AN1Z1504 B I i o P 1
<13 ANGE0-616 . WASHER. . .. .v v v amvaannas S IR 2

* Used on 0-470-13A serial No. 105661 and up.
* Used on0-470-4 serial No. 116164 and up.

Reviged 15 Movember 10587 23




Section 1 T.C. 2H-0470-14
Group Assembly Parts List

FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, FART NUMBER 12 34566 T ABSY CODE
12-13 532524 . BOLT, Hex hd, 3/8-24 x 10-5/B1n.1g ... ... . 1
S T
=14 hazhin . PLATE, Identification. . ... .. e v o sesvns . 1 T a R
534380 . PLATE, Identiflcation. « v v o v v s v v s s s v nes 1 b L
539403 . PLATE, IdentiHcatlon. . . v s v v s e s s v v s v ou 1 c
ATTACHING PART
-15 AN535-0-3 e BCREW it iiiinn i 6
S S
GaRG22 . CRANKCASE AS3Y, Complete. . . ... .. e w 1
-16 5311RA « « FLANGE, Pughrod housing. . . . o« v v 25 s s s &
ATTACHING PAHTS
-17 356-428 . LOCK . isvuevnaisnsenarvanansns 18
-18 AN121502 T L 18
-19 ANSE0-416L c v WASHER ... uuvenieninnronnnnsnns 18
t--t---
-20 352058 « « GASKET, Pushrod housing flange . .. ... .. &
-21 30470 EYE, Engineli{tlng............”-.. 1
ATT.ACHING PARTS
-22 156-428 . « LOCK ....... e e R e memtaE me h o ow e 2
-23 AMNI21502 1 A amm e 2
-24 ANIGO-416L . . WASHER . ... .. cuvisnascnns fen e 4
-25 26164 . . WASHER, Special, 8/32 ID x 1/8 in. thick . . 2
-28 AN4-13A O L P 2
¥
=27 ANIIZCH . « PLUG,...... 2
-28 AND13-48 e . PLUG, .. ... ... "oy e s Semoavea 1
-29 ANTE0-2 « o« NIPPLE, UNion . .uvvunnunesnnnrnans 6
=30 ANG32-2 . . PLUG,Countersunkhex hd pipe ......... 1 2
=31 532676 « » DISTRIBUTOR, Primer. ... cvccvnmasss 1 e
-32 ANG3Z-2 « » PLUG, Countersunk hex hd plpe .. ..o v 2 o
-33 520124 « .« PLUG, B8quare head pipe ......... wa e 1
-34 520124 « « PLUG, Square head pipe ... .. st b ile 1
-36 ANG13-18 - » PLUG,Square hd pipe . ... cuivvvnnnas 2
-36 ANSI2DS « . PLUG, Bquare hd pipe .. ... c.oueus e 1
-a7 232432 « o« PLUG, Hex hd drilled . . .. ... .... P 1 )
-38 ANDIOO-10 .« GABKET, Copper-asbestos annular . ...... 1
533093-A1 . . MACHINING ASSEMBLY, Crankcage . .. ... NP
=39 356-428 e s o» LOCK, . 4. iennnnes A 12
-40 AM121502 « o« o« NUT ....... Ppe e e R s E e e e 12
-41 ANDGE0-416L s v WASBHER . ....c000044 e da ey 24
~-43 AMN4-11A e e BOLT. L i s v s s i e s e e e aan 11
-43 AN4-14A ioom e BOLT od s i vinaa S s aE e ke 1
-44 A56-524 o+« o« LOCK......... Ve e e e mE e B
=435 AN121503 e 1 LA ]
-46 ANGG0-5108L e o« WASBHER .. ....c0vasenannnannns 16
-47 ARD-14A vow o2 BOLT. . we v s s san s avisassaansa 7
-48 ANB-32A voow o on BOLT. e swn we o snosnnsns o e b 1
-49 356-624 e« LOCK. ... B S 2
=50 531003 « = « KUT, HE:: Ilanged 3,-"8 24. S . 2
=51 24239 « - . WASHER, Plain 3/8 ID x 1/8 In, thick - 4
=52 ANB-4TA « o« o« BOLT. . ...iiiiusesinannsannnana 2
=53 356-T20 0 | 4 PR . 4
-54 531001 . . . NUT, Hex flanged T/16-20 . . .. .. .. .. 4 C
-55 25171 .oe o EPA.CER Crankcase through bolt 20,/64 1D 4 5
X 'i',.-"'ﬂ 0D x 5/32 in. thick
~-58 20202 + « « WABHER, 20/641Dx7/8 ODx 1/8 in. thick 4
~BT 531208 . » .« BOLT, Crankcase through 7/16-20 x B

10-11/16 in. long

24 Rewiged 15 November 1857




PRl it T, T o AN TR B, i

2 e

T.0, AR-04T0-14

Hection IT

Group Asgembly Parts List

Egﬁi UNITS | USAELE]
DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, PART NUMBER 2 34518 7 AE3Y CODE
12-58 4544 « BEARING, Crankshaft maln thrust ....... 2
40644M0O10 . BEARING, Crankshaft main thrust 0.010 in, AR
undersize on ID b
=58 ?30386 « BEARING, Crankshaft main . . ... .. .0 ... B
530386M0O10 . BEARING, Crankshaft maln 0.010 in. undersize AR
on 1D
536523 . « STUDDING ASSEMBLY, Crankcase . . ... 1
=G0 ME122162 »oxoo« IMBERT .0 0 i e i i or es vsvwee s 5
-61 21080 . . DOWEL, 1/4 diax 9/16 in. long . . ... 2
-62 AN125064 = e ow BOLTETUD & . i r it e e 18
=53 AN1Z8300 « o+ o« BOLTETUD ., . .0t it sv v nssesnce 4
=64 21187 - . . STUD,1/4-20x1/4-28 x 1 in. long ... 2
21167P003 « « . 8TUD, 1/4-20x 1/4-28 x 1 in, long AR
003 in. 08 on PD
211687 PO0G . . . BTUD, 1/4-20x 1/4-28 x 1 in. long AR
L0086 in, 08 on PD
21167 P00 . . . BTUD, 1/4-20 x 1/4-28 x 1 in. long AR
009 in. OF on FPD
-85 531145 « « . BTUD,T7/18-14 x T/16-20 x 1.86 in, 36
lon
531145P003 .« . 8TUD, 'U'EIE-M % 7/16=20 x 1.86 in. AR
long 003 {n. OS on PD
531145 P008 « « . STUD, 7/16-14 x 7/16-20 x 1.86 In. AR
long L0068 in. OS on PD
531145P000 - . . BTUD, 7/16-14 x 7/16-20 x 1.80 in. AR
long 008 in. OS5 on PD*
-88 532515 + .« . BTUD, 3/B-16 x 3/8-24 x 1-3/4 in. 8
- long
532515P003 . « . STUD,3/8-16 x 3/8-24 x 1-3/4 In. AR
long .003 in. OS on PD
52515006 . - . BTUD, 3/8-16 x 3/B-24 x 1-3/4 in. AR
long 008 in. OS5 on PD
532515P00% . + . BSTUD, 3/8-16 x 3/8-24 x 1-3/4 in. AR
P long 009 in. OS on PD
=47 532617 . . . BTUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 4-1/4 in. 2
long
532517P003 « o« o+ 8TUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 4-1/4 In, AR
long .003 in. OS5 on PD
532617P008 « + o« STUD,5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 4-1/4 in. AR
long .008 in. O3 on PD
6I251TPOOD v« o« STUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 4-1/4 in. AR
long 008 in, OS on PD
=88 532522 -« . . 8TUD, 5/168-18 x 5/16-24 x 3-5/16 in. 3
long
532522 PO0I . +« . BTUD,5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 3-5/16 in. AR
003 in. O8 on PD
532522 PO06 . « .« BTUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 3-5/18 long AR
006 in. OS5 on PD
532522 P009 . . . S8TUD,5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 3-5/16 in.
long .009 in, OS on PD
-69 533003 . = . CRANKCASE, Cylinders 1, 3,5 ..... NP
=70 §35691 « + . CRANKCASE, Cylinders 2, 4,6 ..... NP
Aeviged 15 Movembear 1057 25




Section 1T T.0. 2R-0470-14
Group Assembly Parts List

Flpure 13, Complete Connecting Rod Assembly

BIG, & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON
NQ, M, 1 2 3 4 56 7 ASSY CODE
13- AJG121-A2 ROD ASSY, Complete connecting . . . .. ... . e &
] =1 530363 » BEARING, Connecting rod upper and lower . .. ... 2
G30383MO10 - BEARING, Connecting rod upper and lower AR
0.010 in, undersize on ID é

A36121 - BROD ASSY, Connecting . .o ecvunnun e . 1
I -2 AN3B1-2-2 . P.T_N- 2
-3 24804 « .« NUT, Special hex, 3/8-24 x 0.33 in. high ..... 2
-4 35972 .« BOLT, Cnn.necting rod, 3/8-24 x 2-1/2 in. lg .. 2
=5 530658 - .« BUSHING, Connectingrod split . . ., ........ 1
-8 40744 » '+ RODANDCAP,Connecting . ..... c0004.4 NP

26 Revised 15 December 1957




T.0. 2R-0470-14

Section 10

Group Assembly Parts List

Figure 14, Complete Crankshaft Assembly

[ FIG. & | UNITS [ USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION FPER ON
NO, PART NUMBER 1 23 4 5 g 7 ASEY CODE
i4- No Number CRANKSHAFT ASSY, Complete, ., ... .ciiivinrnrnnnns NP
-1 532138 + JAW, Btarter {(See figure 7 for next higher assembly) 1
ATTACHING PARTS
—2 ANESU-B"4 . PIN ..-1.n.l-ll-1-|--lltr.uutluurlhnyuuab-.u.u--.-.- 1
-3 ANI20-9 . NUT..............,..........._,..........-.... 1
- ANAGO-916L N WASHER...............................u--“-.- 1
-5 536375 »  GEAR, Pinion (for crankshaft assemblies No, 538588 1
and 53T065)
532171 N GEAR,, Pinion (for erankshaft assembly No, 535553-&1} 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-6 536378 . SCREW, Drilled hex hd, 5/16-24 x 1-3/4 in, 1g ]
(for gear No. 536375)
236250 « SCREW, Drilled hex hd, 1/4-28 % 1,67 in. lg 8
{for gear No, 532171)
——a
«T 536563 «  DOWEL, 0,282 dia x 11/16 in. lg {for crankshaft 1
assemblies No. 536588 and 537065)
532523 - DOWEL, 0,282 dia x 1-5/8 in, Ig (for crankahaft 1
assembly No, 5I5508-A1)
LUGhTY o BEALASSY, Crankshofl oll for 2-3/8 in, dia shaft,, I
-H SEAANT » o+ SPRING, Ol seal ..., iiiieiisrirennnninnrnn 1
-G SUGSTO » . SEAL AS3Y, Rubber and felt Wi reaar s v I
=10 AN121862 - PACKING ... e 1
-11 ANIEO-2-3 ‘ PIN 2
5AEG4G “ CGLLAR&SSY,OHtraanEI’ LT 1
-12 2458 + .« NUT, Castle hex, 1/4-28 2
-13 ANI60-416L « o« WASHER ..., 0 iiiiiiinnnninnsennnnnnnnn, 2
-14 535685 » + SCREW, Hex hd eap, 1/4-28 x 1-1/2 in, g .. ... 2
-15 535651 + « TUBE, 0il transfer NP
-18 536051 -+ COLLAR, Governor oil transfer ,........ .. Vi NP
a7




Section 11 T.0, IR-04T0-14
Group Assembly Parts List
FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DEESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. PART NUMBER 1.2 3 4 6 68 7 ASSY CODE
14-17 5000-165 . RING, Internal retaining (WKI) (535688) . .. ... 1
-18 AN123876 . BEAL...... 2
-18 538660 . PLUG ASSY, Crankshalt oil trans[er b a e E ey W 1
*H3b68A-Al . CHAI'*:KEHAFT AND DAMPER AS3Y (two 6th 1
order counterweights)
*h3a684 . CRANKSHAFT AND DAMPER ASSY (two 6th 1
order counterwelghts)
*53AT065 . CRANKSHAFT AND DAMFER AS3Y (5th and ﬂth 1
prder counterweights)
-20 5000- 87 . . RING, Internal retaining (WKT) (352118) . . . . 8
=21 352115 . . PLATE, Crankshaft damper counterweight 8
pin retaining
-22 350099 . . PIN, Crankshaft damper counterweight . .. . 4
352117 . . COUNTERWEIGHT ASSY, Crankshaft damper, NP
fth order
-23 350907 . . . BUSHING, Crankshaft damper counterweight 4
350097 P003 . . . BUSHING, Crankshaft damper counterweight AR
0.003 in. O3 on OD
-24 S8 1000 ., « « COUNTERWEIGHT, Crankshaft ..... ve NP
537048 . . COUNTERWEIGHT ASSY, Crankshaft damper, NP
oth order
-25 H-1794-B . . . PN, Grooved, 1/80Dx5/8in.lg ..... 1
~26 537044 . . . BUSHING, Crankshalt damper counterwelight 4
=21 3591000 . « . COUNTERWEIGHT, Crankshaft ....... NP
-28 23513 . . DOWEL, 3/16 dia x 1-31,/32 in. Ig. . . ... Sy 1
-29 532303 . . BTUD, Starter jaw retaining, 9/16-18 x '3/4-16 1
_ x 3-5/32 in. lg
535668 . . CRANKSHAFT ASSY, (part of 535568-A1 assy) NP
536447 . . CRANKSHAFT ASSY, (part of 536588 assy). NP
537057 . . CRANKSHAFT ASSY, (part of 537065 assy). . NP
-30 3509048 . . . BUSHING, Crankshaft damper (for No. 4
535566 and 536447 assemblies)
2505898 . « . BUSHING, Crankshaft damper (for No. 2
537057 assembly)
350998 P003 . « « BUBHING, Crankshaft damper 0.003 in. 03 AR
on 0D
3509598P005 . . . BUSHING, Crankshaft damper 0,005 in, OB AR
on OD
-1 537038 . . . BUSHING, Crankshaft damper (for No, 2
537057 assembly)
BATOIAPO0D . .« . BUSHING, Crankshaft damper 0.003 in. O3 AR
on OD
BATOIBPOOS . . . BUSHING, Crankshaft damper 0.005 in. 08 AR
on OD
-32 Mo Number . « . CRANKSHAFT, Tubes and plug assembly . NP

* Indicates crankshaft and damper assemblies interchangeable as asgemblies although composed of
differing detail parte.

28

Revised 16 November 1957




T.0. 2R=-0470-14 Section II
Group Assembly Parte List

Figure 16, Camshaft and Lifters Assembly

FIG. & ‘ UNITS | USABLE

INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON

NO, NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ASSY CODE

15- Mo Number CAMSHAFT AND LIFTERS ASSY . . .« v i o oo v mn v = s NP

-1 *5A68T9 . GEAR, Camshaft drive (for camshaft No, 536878) . . 1 a
532176 . GEAR, Camshaft drive (for camshaft No. 531201) .. 1 a

=B 5ABHY5 . GEAR, Camshaft drive (for camshaft No. 536878) . . 1 be

ATTACHING PARTS .
-3 537019 . SCREW, Drilled hex hd, 5/16-24 x 17/32 in. lg 4 be i

{for camshaft No. 536878, gear No. 536878
and gear No. 538605)

AMNI02908 . BOLT, (for camshaft No. 531201, gear No. 532178} . 4 a
——— el

-4 *HIGETH  CAMIHATT & oivs virn s ee s e i aE e E s e 1
5312401 « CAMIHAFT ...t s v aanssnnmanasnas 1 -1
H-23179 . LIFTER ASSY, Hydraulic (WCX) (533400) ,...... 12

-5 H-TI57 - . RING, Bnap (WCX) (530940} ., ... ceui v annns 1

] H-T7302 . . BOCKET, Push rod (WCX) (25042) . ......... 1

=T H-3814 . . UNIT, Hydraulic valve tappet (WCX) (533388) . . . 1

-8 H-5576 .« BODY, Hydraulle lifter {WCX) (531128} ....... 1

* Jge No. 531201 and 532178 on Model 04?0-13 only until depot stock 18 depleted.

: g R
g T s
: iy

T
. }_.1..




Section TN T.0, ZR-D470-14

Numerical Index

SECTION 111

NUMERICAL INDEX

A :

. FIG. | QTY [ [ Fia.” [QTY | N
CT""'%ECGDE FPART SOURCE | AND PER M;ﬁﬁ" CLAS{}E'HCDDE PAET BOURCE AHE f]E"F' H;Ff:
i . wO CODE | INDEX AT
Ao RO m, CODE u}t%:_m ::f!HLi INDEX STOCK NO, o ¥ |fere | INDEX
R ILED
ANI0HIE B-10 1 2010=210=521% AdR12L 13- ]
A0 1fD-4213 ANLDZO08 15~ 4 BACM A3B121-A2 13- b
om | i B R A
G310-2E8-6042 AMLI1S0T a-7 aT - EH_! A4 -8 14
53010-2B2-4775 AMI12I504 > =17 1 ' A-14
532024 2-E634 ANIIABGE2 14-10 i BAUT H-33179 15 12
| B130-281-3262 ANI2IERT 737 1 0231 H-3814 15-7 12z
§430.250-9343 AN1ZA574 14-18 7 023 H-5578 15-8 1
GaA0-201-3285 AN1238B2 T-00 1 BAUT H-7362 15-8 12
SI0T-A3T-BT55 ANMTTROE4 9-45 44 5340-025-B3190 H-T3T 15-5 1z
| 5307-262.8582 ANTIED G40 4 MEI0G08 B-33 1
| E307-207-3208 AMIDEIG0 B-1T B ME122121 I0-34 a
SI0T-200-1449 ANI1DE414 =20 2 ME1221E2 12-6n 5
ANI2E432 #-21 1 AW 1214-L Buperseded by WE-1214+1
ANIZH45E 4-58 [ EE;:E%&-H Euwrs@gei ::-!.- E?_%%ég_z
- ’ -0 o L) Supgrseded b L=
SIS-HO-GHA | AnIni i B RW 1009 Superaeded by WE 1004
ity RW10 18 Superseded by ANIO2-20-3
4716 ANIIO4-1 -8 12 AW1122 Supecseded by WE-] 122
Sd1n-118-8108 AMIZO-4 6-B a RWIZ14-L-2700  Superseded by WEID1-1-2700
EILO-176-B183 AMIIN-G 14-3 1 AW1214-L-3000  Svperseded by WEAD1=1-3000
E310-2081-5A44 AMIEL-1032C T-18 1 RWI214-L-3400 - Superseded by WEID1-2-3400
SA15-236-8350 AMNIED-2-3 14-11 2 RWI214-0L-3600  Buperseded by WE301-2-34800
R315-252-5082 ANGAD-3-4 14-3 ] REWI1214-L-4000  Superseded by WE3ID1-2-4000
AMIE1-2-3 13-2 12 RWIZ14-L-4300 Supersoded by WE301-2-4300
5315~242-1225 AMIBL-2-T 8-7 2 RW1214-A-2200 Superseded by WE301-2-2200
S306-1B1-1423 AM4-114 12-42 i1 RAWI1214-R-3000 Superseded by WE301-1=3000 :
| GE0G-I00=1421 AN4-124 12-26 2 RWI214-R-3200 Supersedsd by WEID1-2-3200 E
SINE-151-1420 AN4-T44 12-43 1 RWIZ214-R-3600 Buperseded by WEID1-2-3800
4TI0-2AT-045R AlNdO22-1 4-10 B RWIZ14-R-3800 Superseded by WEI01-1-3800
4004 AMN4044-1 H-34 1 RW1214-R-4200 Buperssded by WE301-2-4200
hE30-7T6-7519 AN4045-1 Aa24 3 BHIM 2-2B 12
 AIDG-012.R640 AN4D4T-1 E-18 2 WE-1008 i-8 12
AN4R5E-1 E-14 1 4722 WE-1009 2-10 12
4718 AN418q-2 27 12 4722 WE-1122 2-14 12
G306-151-1284 ARG 144 1247 7 4722 WE=1214-1 2= 1 I !
SA06-151-01411 AME-52A 12-48 1 4722 WE-1214-2 2- 1
5105-151-1361 ANIDD-41R-12 10=11 18 WE-1250 2-15 AR
BI0G-150-815T ANSDI-10-10 2.4 ] 4722 WEID=1-2700 2=17 1
5305206 - 1260 ARGOG-10-44 7-24 z 4722 WEZDI-1-3000 2-18 2
HE05-207-5481 ANBI0=10-5 4-1 4 d-24
AI05-1TE-3227 AMNERS-D-3 12-15 [ 4722 WE3N1=-1-3800 2-25 1
D AAN5-1T5-3228 ANGES-2-2 10-1% 18 4722 WEIDL-2-2200 2-22 1
AMNG-4TA 12-53 2 4732 WEIN1-2-3200 2-23 1
AMBIIT-IT Buperseded by AN123882 4723 WEIM=2-3400 2-149 1
5A40-597-F16R8 ANT42DAC 2-3 2 4722 WEI-2-3600 2-18 2
5306-150-5244 ANTIALIT B3 i 4722 WE3I01-2-4000 2-21 1
B30 -150-B246 ANTSAZT §=19 2 4723 WEIN1-2-4200 2=27 1
B306 15 1 0830 ANTEAT 4-2 4 4722 WE3D1-2-4300 2-20 1
BE00 -4 T 4000 AMNTEO-1 12-2% B 5315-267-1330 X-1T94-8B 14-25 1
8700 - FLARAD AMID0-10 T-13 1 10-25725 3-4 2
G310-514-3288 ANIDO-18 T=1 k| 5310=311=1080 10-30284 -1 z
HREDES b BY: ] ANIIR-TD T-15 1 4704 ID-33a3 -3 2
10189 -E058 FoARDII-0 913 1 G3I0=-T33-BO4G 10-51677 Superseded by 25388 |
70-221-2134 ANFIA-1E 12-35 1 1052304 &- 2
1T -221-219R AMI13-33 B=70 5 4704 f0-G2a50-8 . 1-5 4
AT Hb= 20054711 ANALT-49 12-28 1 105607 Chaez 2
ATH- 2012140t AnHEL-AY Tora I TIRS-4CN¥3S8  Bupereedid by M3122121
AT 2TR- 2971 | Awnia.p d4-11 14 1AL -BCHNxS /8 Buperneded by M49123183
ATI0-RTR- 2O ANHIZLT T-n1 1 5310-478-8337 2202 12-46 4
A700 100 3508 ARLAROY a-id 4 5310=-03T-02688 20008 T8 1
AT TR-3510 | ANEIZM 12-38 1 nau aaTo i-d 1
T3 =209 - 016 1 AMIES-10 2-5 i nzan 21080 12-61 2
ANIN-167-0710 ANIIGA4IR .12 a2 21187 12-64 2
53102753400 AMNIED-418 4-9 2 0231 21187P003 12- AH
:i n;nu-m-nsaﬁ ANIED-4 161, a-3 108 0231 Z1167P0O0S 12= AR
08T pERY ANIED-EI] B-21 4 5307-380-T012 21167 POOD 12- AR
*: STI0-10T-0E1 6 ANIGD-B 1AL, b4 T8 5308 -883-5040 22051 q-2 4 |
i HIO-16T -0E21 ANIED-B14 a-18 22 22145 Bupereeded by AN128300
| DM18T083T | ANDSD-B16L 12-4 8 22319 B-22 &
i :.‘-Iﬂl- 1670840 i Mismi}-v:l.ﬂL 14-4 1 5307-216-3017 22318 P003 b= AR
i -\-‘[Hh M7-0814 . ANDAOCSIAL 10-17 24 5307-218-3018 22319 P08 = AR
| ot AZ5132 ! 1- 1 §307-216-3018 12319 P009 g- AR |
HA-5RR-0RA ATETRY Superseded by 537314 32336 g-23 a i
" Revised 15 December 1957




Haoilon [T
Hurmarical Inden

T.0, IR-470-14

. FlG, | Ty FiG, | QT -
ClAgs CODK FART | SOURCE| AND | PER el s e PART . | SOURCE| AND | PER =T
[ MY, con INDEX | ART- MO, CODE | INDEX HT-
STOCK NO. | wo | jeLE | INDEX STRCK NO, no, | icLe | MNDEX
530T7-218-3020 22325P003 B AR G0164 B-T4 1
5307-218-3021 123258008 o- AR 5310-200- 2029 501B63 B-5 1
5307-218-3022 2LAZ5 PO B AR 50217-8 B=T3 1
2304 B-15 T 0231 50370 a-1 1
5315-217-TH04 23513 14-28 1 5340-200-T301 G100-112 a-81 1
24219 12-51 i 5340-5608-1248 | 5100-81 8-8i 1
2451 14-12 2 BACM S15152 1-38 2
0zl 24758 10-29 12 BALM 515152003 10- AR
023l 24802 10-25 24 BACM 515152P010 10- AR
53104 TH-B508 24304 13-3 12 0231 515152P01% 10- AR
4720-231-2502 4EI7 =T T 0231 5151520020 1n- AR
6=15 023l 5201085 10-27 12
fzal 25005 B-20) 3 23 S20106 10-28 12
] 8-25 23l 520112 See C2-52
0zl 25042 Ben H-T382 0231 520124 12=33 z
5112 7-14 1 12-34
5310-032-1501 25143 T-1T 1 530204 See1065R
n2ax | 25134 7-18 1 N2l 530543 13-1 1z
£310-4T8-B548 26144 12-25 2 neai GINTAIMOI0 13- AR
nral 517 12-55 4 nzal 530184 12-59 i
BHCY 15312 2-11 2 0231 L303EEMO10 13-58 AR
I530R 2-11 1% pasl 53453 T-21 1
p2al 3E0uET 14-23 4 1730-478=-8T34 BACATO 12221 1
I0AGT PO I4- AR 0231 SINEEH 13 -5 B
0iM | AGRDDDE 1430 2 Ga40 Bee H-TIBT
1 1= §310=208=50T8 531007 10-4 | 52
| 3RDOURPOGI 2- AR 5310-285-9304 531403 12-50 2
¥ Y000 R PO0S 2= AR Ballza Bee H-5576
5315~ ZBE-B3EA Ja09ED 14-22 4 531145 12-85 36
351000 14-24 NP 5307-217-1323 531145P003 12- AR
14-2% G307=217=-1326 531145P006 12- AR
gz KBTS 12-20 8 5307-217-1328 531145008 12- AR
Gzal 331059 6-22 1 0231 531177 B-50 2
oAl FR2DED 0-23 1 0231 531178 J-11 z
paal R 2063 =4 i 0231 531178 ¢ -1 4
023l | 3570R4 5-5 i 0231 531166 12-18 fi
LT I oas2ns 14-21 ] 6ACM 531201 15 1
Ad40-500-1424 152186 fee H000-B7 531701=Ad 1= NP
ABZ1LT 14- NP 5307-208-8911 531205 12-57 E
5310-449-3577 A5R-478 B-21 54 0231 531241 12- 1
5310-489-5657 JRE-524 3-8 BT 0231 531242 12-1 1’
5310-262-8127 A50-624 B-18 23 591248 12- 1
5110-489-5861 356-TIO 10-8 52 541240 12- 1
nzai JFREG 10-37 1 531657 Bee 3191318
nxag HET:I <lils] 13- AR 0231 532138 14-1 1
023t FHEEGPOLD 1= AR a 0231 5321319 =45 1
n2ag IGIRGPIE | 10- AR 532140 9% bt o]
nxam HETT ] 10- AR 0231 532171 14- 1
nxaL ISFEEPOID 10- AR 0231 532174 B-58 1
IIEET 10-38 1 02l 532176 15= 1
0z I5ERTEO0E 10- AR 532157 E-A0 NP
[u:3: 11 aEEETROLD 10- AR 0zl 532478 E=55 1
0231 JFRETPOMG 1= AR 0231 532178 B-85 1
0231 SAEETPO20 in- AR 530140 B-57 NP E
ozai 1598TE0A0 i0- AR 532181 B-44 HP ]
023k 5UT1L 10-28 12 5d40-664-6125 532199 B-5% 1
BADE-4TA-BR1A 1587% 13-4 12 0231 532200 10-38 ]
paal I5085 5.5 3 Sa40-084-8124 532202 B-B3 i
| 54-5 0231 532257 9-39 1
304-478-8823 [ 36007 12-8 §a2280 9- i WP
0231 36151-E See GM-2.44 S42a00 §-32 NP
033l 26181 B35 1 5307-613-3456 532303 i4-29 1
JA219 2-12 2 0231 532314 B4 1
291318 B-1 1 0231 54217 B-41 i
391527 BA-1 i o023 BALL1E B-14 3
BI10-4T8-BEBT | 4ADISOE 1-8 4 | U-42
401751 -2 A 1 023t £a2131 =17 H
401075 - 4 532162 See CLTTH-10Z-1
4018T5P003 fi- AR 4 T30= 200-0338 5324132 1237 I
401BTSP00T f- AR 0231 532437 G458 1
a 401975P012 - AR 532467 Bee 46141
1231 FooAngdad 12-5@ A 532477 B-52 NP
G231 | 40544M010 12- AR 532478 E-51 HP
AACM I anssg Buperseded by 538448 0231 532470 E- 1
231 404652 10-30 i 0231 532480 B-41 1
40744 13-6 NP 0231 912481 B=18 3
5330-298-0855 49141 B-71 1 B-44
49162 2-1 1 0231 542484 5-a 1
5330.2058-7410 S000-165 14-17 1 0231 532485 B-1% 2
S340-598-1424 S000-8T 14-20 B 5340-588-2103 532486 See 5100-112
0021-5 B=T5 3 - 532487 B-62 i
50030-8 B-T8 1 E32408 Beoe G0045-B
00458 8-T2 i 532601 B-50 8
Revised 1 Decemhbar 1858 3]




Bpctiom 171 T.0, IR-04T0-14
NMumertical ndex

£

e aem , FIG, | Q@FY FIG. | @TY R
c L“Sl‘ﬂfm-‘h MET %%UFE:E AND | PER Hl!ff‘?’ CL"“%EREHDE PART &guncx lb.::DND f};&? “;ICL';{‘]
. i, D INDEX | ATLT- N, ODE EX =
STOOK N, o CLE INDEX STOCK NO, HO. 1CLE INDEX
Ha07-216-TH53 F32501 P03 9-50 AR 633072 7-M HP
530T-319-"T654 5I2501P006 f-50 AR GII0RE 12-89 HP
EO07-219-7055 512501008 B-50 AR HI3093-Al 12- NP
£A1RAL Spp 50217-8 B33007 B-27 NP
§307-038- 2016 aEZE0T ; 924 i@ 0231 f33100 T30 H
5307-219-TESD 53TE07 OO - AR 5315.-208-1800 533101 T=43 1
50T-319-TAAO E37507 POOS 9- AR oz §3a102 7- 1
530T-210-TA81 E32507PO0G - AR 0231 533104 7-10 1
531608 Bee 50184 o231 §I3L0E T=38 1
0231 512500 H-44 1 533113 B-57 NP
532510 Ses BO0A1-8 023l BI312% B-40 1
532513 a-54 4 o231 BAT106 T-0 i
EA0T-FL9-TEGS L32513T003 -84 AR 633173 See 10-52350-8
| 530T-219-T6EE 512513 PO0d B-5d AR BACM 613281 14-8 1
EANT-219-T88T E12612 P00 B=fd AR 533308 See H-3d14
| oBazald 5-28 § 533400 Sap [1-23179
FI07-210.70668 | S32314PO03 9= AR 02l 533406 B8 | 1
5307219~ TE0 532514 PODA = AR . 0231 531407 . | #-5% 1
5307 -219-TE7D 532514 P00G - AR 533004 Boe 10-52I06
5407 - 297 -A28T 512516 -7 8 B34033 Hee 10-25725
5907-216-T8TL 5ATH1AP0I §= AR B34034 Boe 10-3363
5307-218-TBT2 52251506 - AR ‘| B34035 Sae 10-58507
5307-219=TETH 532515 P00A 'S AR 514036 Boe 10-30299
532516 .55 | & 0331 534078 B-T4 1
INT-21%-T874 EI261APO0E - AR 534204 i-18 NF
EA07-216-TRTG 5135 16 P00 p- AR 5I4204-A1 8- i
Ha07-T1R- TR B2 LA TR g~ AR B0 -Ad fi- i
RATHAT 12-a7 a BA405T 1e-21 MNP
A = AEw=Ta [MEHA R N 18- MR LME R 10-24 WP
BT 2T0-TRTR et o 13- AlL L HEERD Hen PUEM
w31 0- 1T R EE R R 12- Al N piddnt b Ld 24
LHER] LEFER £ B=33 2 0zl "R ETHIH! 16-5 12
029t fa2a19 =10 1 §300-024-8500 BIARLN 10-3 14
PR BARERO H-48 1 £330-038-1004 34010 . -4 12
512522 12-08| 3 0l BI4LIE M- f
£307-110-THAD 6312522 PO0A 12- AR 0231 BAARAR 11- L
§307-218-T6A1 517512 PO0G 12- AR p231 534855 Bupereeded by BI5018
BN -219-THAZ 512522 POO® 12- AR 0231 34857 10-14 f
E115-210-3033 532503 14~ 1 535028 B84 HP
5416 -285-2749 532524 9-38 2 BAS0IL B KNP
4315=-280-5205 532525 B-15 2 0231 ERERES B- 1
0211 532526 12-14] 1 3l 545052 10-4 12
£540-508-5508 BI0E2T B-53 1 525113-A1 11= &
n23t 632532 B-30 i §35153-A2 11- [
612534 Bee 50030-8 535133-8TD 11-4 1
0231 532537 G- 1 0231 595133P018 11 AR
g231 532538 = 1 , 0231 535145 Buperseded by 535487
0211 532339 #- 1 p2n SI5280 10- 1z
023l 532541 B- 1 0231 535924 1-9 2
n2ai 5305642 . B- 1 535568 i4- HFP
naaL 530543 B~ i BIEEAB-AL 14- 1
537612 B-26 1 nzil EASEAT 14- i
5307-219-T483 532612 D003 - AR nz3l GaBGI0 14-1% 1
5907-219-T604 532612 P00 #- AR G36G51 14-15 HE
5307-218-TBAS E32R12D009 B- AR 5306-8308-TTE4 GI6ARS 14-14 z
naal 592654 B-87 1 535688 Bee 5000-188
531660 See 5100-81 535001 13-T0 NP
1231 517876 12-3if 1 0231 B3 5RA6 7-28 1
3015=286-8305 32683 F=37 2 741
n7al 532684 B-31 2 0231 ) 535808 T-33 1
0231 592645 4- 2 0231 535872 7- 1
nzat 5I268E 44 2 023l S35RTH 7- 1
0aaL BAZEAT 4= 1 53GEA1 T 1
02l 532047 d- 1 53588 1=-A1 T= 1
ngat S3E944 4-a i [ik5 )] BRI a-T7 1
£340-037-3541 537945 4-3 7 -
4-1 0231 836020 A-11 ]
(i3 33240 q- 1 0131 530013 10-20 4
0331 GALIAT 4-4 1 10-23
BIHTH 732 HP LRLE 10-7 12
BI15-513=3450 533031 814 2 §a6043 2- 1
B33059 T=26 NP 536043-1 fee WE-1214-1
0231 533000 7-25 1 53E043-2 See WE-1214-2
5315-298=1708 §33081 7-30 1 5IR0S1 14-18 HP
nam 533087 1= 1 oMl B1R05E 10- £
GIZ08T See 40182 536066-A1 10-
G32063 T-44 HP 536056 -A2 i0- &
0231 faaged 7-38 1 0331 530269 14~ f
0231 Baaogd 7-27 1 023l GIEITH 14-5 1
LEELET T-30 NP 0231 L RLEL 14-8 8

) Revised 15 Dacamber 1957

e R T B T e e



T.0, IR-04T0-14 Bection T
Kumerical Tndex

FIG. oTY Fiiz. QTY MICRO-
CLASS CODR PART | SOURCE| AND | PER MICRO- CLARS GOk PANT | SOURCE| AND | PER |"pypg
o, NDEX | ART- MO, - - x
STOCK NO, vo. | teLp | NOEX STOCK HO. MO, ICLE INDE
BABIAR 8- NP 0231 53T0ZT 7-11 1
53R390 - NP SRT0-327-0830 537038 14-31 2
50403 09 B 637038 PO0A 14= AR
0231 530410 10-2 12 537038 POO5 14- AR
0231 536413 a-8 6 02l 537044 14-26 4
530447 14~ NP 537044 14- WP
naat 5I54R3 8- i BAT05T 14- HP
ERLETL §- 1 0231 BATORGE 14- 1
51A4EA 4= 1 BAT145 Bupe reeded by 25134
536522 12- 1 537318 2-2 2
0231 536523 12- 1 0231 Ga7ie2 Bupe rocded by BI3108
n23t B16534 12-13 | 1 023t 537401 10-1 12
5315-141-B858 BAGHED 14-7 1 537508 7-31 1
0231 5AR5T0 14- 1 SITHRT T-11 1
BIELTR 14-9 1 5308-208-0158 H3THOD B-11 4
BARSAE i4- 1 51H6RE Bee 301527 .
4 730-203-4340 GARGZY B-12 1 0231 LRET 15-2 [
0231 536034 7-12 1 0231 BIREEE . |- B-ER 1
0331 53REDY 12- 1 SIATEE T-42 i
] nzal 536701 12-5 1 5IR847 BA- 1
5I06-206=TTSH | 534727 10-18 | 24 5308 -838-8304 5189599 f-20 2
. 0231 536723 n-151 12 639340 12- 1
3 534723 PO 10- AR 538403 12-14 1
M 0231 536760 7-1 1 0231 510443 10-21 L3
t 0hal S364TH 15-4 1 0231 GIB4AT 131-1 é
o231 51670 16-1 1 011 BI0G14 B -56 i
0231 L [T T-14 1 0231 B28005-1 10-39 AR
G231 53603 11-2 12 0231 E25085=2 1040 AR
1231 EAR0IRPO0SE 11- AR B25351 Spe SH-84
a1 BIEDIBPOLG 11- AR E26413 Bupe rasded by 533053
GACM EIBLAL 11-3 1 B25413=-A1 Bupe raeded by 533093-A1
0331 536030 P00 11- AR BIG414 Superseded by 538523
a3t 53ERIDPOLE 11- AR 0331 825618 10-10 [
n2al 537010 153 | 4 4730-489-0026 pOBE 10 T-12 2

Revised 15 December 10957 33




